MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Снар. 80

Chapter 80.

Resolve in aid of navigation on Schoodic Grand Lake.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars is hereby appropriated for placing and maintaining buoys in Schoodic Grand lake, Schoodic Grand lake in Aroostook county. Said buoys shall be placing of placing of placed at such points on said waters as will best serve the needs of navigation thereof. All said money to be expended under the direction of the state steamboat inspectors.

Buovs iu

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 81.

Resolve in aid of navigation on Moosehead Lake.

Resolved. That the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars is In aid of hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys in Moosehead lake navigation on Moosehead and the erection of lights in Moosehead lake and the maintenance of the same for the year nineteen hundred and five, and the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys in Moosehead lake and the erection of lights in Moosehead lake and the maintenance of the same for the year nineteen hundred and six. Said buoys and lights shall be placed at such points in Moosehead lake as will best serve the needs of navigation thereon. All said moneys shall be expended under the direction of the state steamboat inspectors; any part of the money hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and maintenance of lights which shall be unexpended at the end of the year nineteen hundred and six shall revert back to the state.

Approved March 15, 1905,

Chapter 82.

Resolve in favor of the Girls' Orphanage of the City of Lewiston under the auspices of the Sisters of Charity.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars in tayor be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the Society of the Orphanage. Sisters of Charity of the city of Lewiston for the use of said orphanage for the year nineteen hundred and five, and two thousaid five hundred dollars for the use of said orphanage for the year nineteen hundred and six.

Approved March 15, 1905.